
Email 
September 2, 2016 

TO: All Interested Bidders 

SUBJECT: Invitation for Bid #16-26660S 
Force Main IBM Replacement Cortez Road 

AOOENOUM#2 

Financial Management Department 
Purchasing Division 
1112 Manatee Ave W Suite 803 
Bradenton,FL 34205 
Phone: (941) 749-3074 
www.mymanatee.org 

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Bid 
Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. 

1. Revised Bid Forms attached to include item 9a Pipe Bell Restraints 8" and Item 23 
Insert 6" Valve near 30" Force Main. 

If you have submitted a bid prior to receiving this addendum you may request in writing 
that your original, sealed bid be returned to your firm. All sealed bids received will be 
opened on the date stated. 

Bids will be received at Manatee County Purchasing, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 
803, Bradenton, Florida 34205 until September 8, 2016 at 3:30 P.M. 

Sincerely, 

Lu-K.Wdh-, -
Mell;;-M. Wendel, CPPO It 
Purchasing Official 

/dcr 
Attachment - Bid Form 

LARRY BUSTLE' CHARLES B. SMITH' JOHN R. CHAPPlE' ROBIN DiSABATINO' VANESSA BAUGH' CAROL WHITMORE' BETSY BENAC 

District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 



BID FORM 

(Submit In Duplicate) 

FORCE MAIN IBM REPLACEMENT - CORTEZ ROAD 

BID "A" 220 CALENDAR DAYS COMPLETION 

DESCRIPTION TOTALQTY. UNITS BID PRICE PER UNIT ($) 

1. S" HOPE (C906) DR11 Force Main (Directional Bore) 1,025 LF $ 

2. 8" PVC DR18 (C-900) Force Main 1,750 LF $ 

3. Connect to Existing Force Main 2 LF $ 

4. Ductile Iron Fittings, Wastewater 2,170 LB $ 

5. Pipe Adapter, S" 4 EA $ 

6. 8" Gate Valve 2 EA $ 

7. Air Release Valve (ARY) Assembly including Manhole 1 EA $ 

8. Air Release Valve~ARY) Assembly including Manhole 2 EA $ 

9. Pipe Restraints, 8" 31 EA $ 

98. Pipe Bell Restraints, 8" 15 EA $ 

10. Erosion Con1rol 1 LS $ 

11. Traffic Control , Si<:lnlnQ, and Barricades to FOOT Stds. 1 LS $ 

12. Curb Replacement 75 LF $ 

13. Replace Pedestrian Ramp 6 EA $ 

14. Asphalt Road Restoration (Base and Resurface) 75 SY $ 

15. Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill and Overlay) 305 SY $ 

16. Sidewalk Replacement to FOOT Stds. 940 SY $ 

17. Driveway Restoration to FOOT Stds., Asphalt 9.5" Thick 130 SY $ 

18. Driveway Restoration to FOOT Stds., Concrete 6" min. 230 SY $ 

19. Sodding 800 SY $ 

20. Grout and PluQ Force Main 25 CY $ 

21 . 30" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Gate Valve 1 EA $ 

22. Remove and Reinstall Bench and Trash can 1 LS $ 

23. Insert 6" Valve near 30" Force Main 1 LS $ 

24. Mobilization 1 LS $ 

25. Miscellaneous Wor!< and aean Up 1 LS $ 

BASE BID (ITEMS 1 - 25) 

26. Contingency 10% of Base Bid 

BID" A" - TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 - 26) 

Bldder:' ____________ _ 

SI&nature:. ___________ _ 

IFB 16·2666DC 

TOTAL BID PRICE ($) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Bid Form - 2 



BID FORM 

(Submit In Duplicate) 

FORCE MAIN IBM REPLACEMENT - CORTEZ ROAD 

BID "B" 160 CALENDAR DAYS COMPLETION 

DESCRIPTION TOTALQTY. UNITS BID PRICE PER UNIT ($) 

1. 8·· HDPE (C906) DR11 Force Main (Directional Bore) 1.025 LF $ 

2. 8·· PVC DR18 (C-900) Force Main 1.750 LF $ 

3. Connect to Existina Force Main 2 LF $ 

4. Ductile Iron Fittings, Wastewater 2.170 LB $ 

5. PiDe AdaDter. 8" 4 EA $ 

6. 8" Gate Valve 2 EA $ 

7. Air Release Valve (ARV) Assembly inCluding Manhole 1 EA $ 

8. Air Release Valve (ARV) Assembly including Manhole 2 EA $ 

9. Pipe Restraints, 8" 31 EA $ 

9a. Pipe Bell Restraints, 8" 15 EA $ 

10. Erosion Control 1 LS $ 

11. Traffic Control, Signing, and Barricades to FDOT Stds. 1 LS $ 

12. Curb ReDlacement 75 LF $ 

13. Replace Pedestrian Ramp 6 EA $ 

14. Asphalt Road Restoration (Base and Resurface) 75 SY $ 

15. Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill and Ove~ay) 305 SY $ 

16. Sidewalk Replacement to FDOT Stds. 940 SY $ 

17. Driveway Restoration to FDOT Stds., Asphalt 9.5" Thick 130 SY $ 

18. Driveway Restoration to FOOT Stds., Concrete 6" min. 230 SY $ 

19. Sodding 800 SY $ 

20. Grout and Plug Force Main 25 CY $ 

21. 30" x 8" TaDDing Sleeve and Gate Valve 1 EA $ 

22. Remove and Reinstall Bench and Trash Can 1 LS $ 

23. Insert 6" Valve near 30" Force Main 1 LS $ 

24. Mobilization 1 LS $ 

25. Miscellaneous Work and Clean Up 1 LS $ 

BASE BID (ITEMS 1 - 25) 

26. ContingencY 10% of Base Bid 

I IBID "B" - TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1- 26) I I 

Bidder: ___ __________ _ 

Slgnature: ____________ _ 

IFB 16-2666DC 

TOTAL BID PRICE ($) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1$ I 

Bid Form - 3 


